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H*3960 (Rat #0082, Act #0144 of 2007) Joint Resolution, By Viers, Barfield, Clemmons, Edge, Hardwick, Hayes,
Witherspoon, Miller, Govan and Anderson
Similar (H 3959)
Summary: Highway directional signs to Hard Rock Park

A JOINT RESOLUTION THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION IS DIRECTED TO CHANGE ALL HIGHWAY
DIRECTIONAL SIGNS IN THE HIGHWAY RIGHTS-OF-WAY UNDER ITS JURISDICTION IN HORRY COUNTY FROM
"WACCAMAW POTTERY", WHICH IS NOW CLOSED, AND FANTASY HARBOUR TO "HARD ROCK PARK". - ratified title

04/24/07
04/24/07
04/25/07
04/26/07
04/26/07
05/01/07
05/02/07
05/02/07
05/03/07
05/03/07
05/03/07
05/09/07
05/17/07
05/22/07
05/29/07
06/01/07
06/06/07
06/06/07
06/15/07
06/15/07
07/30/07

House
House
House
House

House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

House
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-110

Referred to Committee on Invitations and Memorial Resolutions HJ-110
Committee report: Favorable Invitations and Memorial Resolutions HJ-84
Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Miller, Govan, Anderson
Scrivener's error corrected

Debate adjourned HJ-22

Amended HJ-34

Read second time HJ-35

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-145

Introduced and read first time SJ-10

Referred to Committee on Transportation SJ-10

Recalled from Committee on Transportation SJ-2

Read second time SJ-10

Read third time and enrolled SJ-21

Ratified R 82

Vetoed by Governor

Veto overridden by originating body Yeas-65 Nays-7 HJ-15

Veto overridden Yeas-44 Nays-0

Copies available

Effective date 06/06/07

Act No. 144
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