

Session 117 - (2007-2008)

H*3960 (Rat #0082, Act #0144 of 2007) Joint Resolution, By Viers, Barfield, Clemons, Edge, Hardwick, Hayes, Witherspoon, Miller, Govan and Anderson

Similar (H 3959)

Summary: Highway directional signs to Hard Rock Park

A JOINT RESOLUTION THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION IS DIRECTED TO CHANGE ALL HIGHWAY DIRECTIONAL SIGNS IN THE HIGHWAY RIGHTS-OF-WAY UNDER ITS JURISDICTION IN Horry County FROM "WACCAMAW POTTERY", WHICH IS NOW CLOSED, AND FANTASY HARBOUR TO "HARD ROCK PARK". - ratified title

04/24/07	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-110
04/24/07	House	Referred to Committee on Invitations and Memorial Resolutions HJ-110
04/25/07	House	Committee report: Favorable Invitations and Memorial Resolutions HJ-84
04/26/07	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Miller, Govan, Anderson
04/26/07		Scrivener's error corrected
05/01/07	House	Debate adjourned HJ-22
05/02/07	House	Amended HJ-34
05/02/07	House	Read second time HJ-35
05/03/07	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-145
05/03/07	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-10
05/03/07	Senate	Referred to Committee on Transportation SJ-10
05/09/07	Senate	Recalled from Committee on Transportation SJ-2
05/17/07	Senate	Read second time SJ-10
05/22/07	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-21
05/29/07		Ratified R 82
06/01/07		Vetoed by Governor
06/06/07	House	Veto overridden by originating body Yeas-65 Nays-7 HJ-15
06/06/07	Senate	Veto overridden Yeas-44 Nays-0
06/15/07		Copies available
06/15/07		Effective date 06/06/07
07/30/07		Act No. 144